# THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BERKLEY, MICHIGAN WAS CALLED TO ORDER AT 6 PM ON MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023 BY MAYOR DEAN

## PRESENT:

Councilmember Steve Baker Councilmember Mike Dooley Mayor Pro Tem Ross Gavin Councilmember Dennis Hennen Councilmember Greg Patterson Councilmember Jessica Vilani Mayor Bridget Dean

#### **OTHER STAFF PRESENT:**

City Manager Matthew Baumgarten City Clerk Victoria Mitchell City Attorney John Staran Community Development Director Kristen Kapelanski

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

Councilmember Baker moved to approve the Agenda Seconded by Councilmember Vilani Ayes: Dooley, Gavin, Hennen, Patterson, Vilani, Baker, and Dean Nays: None Motion Approved.

# PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

None

#### **REGULAR AGENDA:**

<u>CLOSED SESSION</u>: Matter to consider convening in closed session at the conclusion of the special meeting in order to discuss a confidential attorney/client privileged communication. Councilmember Patterson moved to meet in Closed Session Seconded by Councilmember Vilani Ayes: Gavin, Hennen, Patterson, Vilani, Baker, Dooley, and Dean Nays: None Motion Approved.

#### ADJOURNMENT:

Councilmember Patterson moved to adjourn the Special Meeting at 6:02 p.m. Seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Gavin Ayes: Hennen, Patterson, Vilani, Baker, Dooley, Gavin, and Dean Nays: None Motion Approved.

# A CLOSED SESSION OF THE THIRTY-NINTH COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BERKLEY, MICHIGAN WAS CALLED TO ORDER AT 6:05 P.M. ON MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023 BY MAYOR DEAN

# **PRESENT**:

Councilmember Steve Baker Councilmember Mike Dooley Mayor Pro Tem Ross Gavin Councilmember Dennis Hennen Councilmember Greg Patterson Councilmember Jessica Vilani Mayor Bridget Dean

#### **OTHER STAFF PRESENT:**

City Manager Matthew Baumgarten City Clerk Victoria Mitchell City Attorney John Staran Community Development Director Kristen Kapelanski

Councilmember Patterson moved to adjourn the Closed Session at 6:52 p.m. Seconded by Councilmember Dooley Ayes: Dooley, Gavin, Hennen, Patterson, Vilani, Baker, and Dean Nays: None Motion Approved.

Bridget Dean, Mayor

# ATTEST:

Victoria Mitchell, City Clerk